GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2113
TO BE ANSWERED ON 015" AUGUST, 2025

PM AYUSHMAN CARD FOR AYURVEDIC MEDICAL INSTITUTION
+2113. SHRI MUKESH RAJPUT:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Pradhan Mantri Ayushman Card is valid in Ayurveda Medical institutions in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(a) and (b): Ayushman Bharat - Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) beneficiaries are eligible for healthcare benefits of the scheme through a network of over 31,466 hospitals empaneled under the scheme, out of which 14,194 are private hospitals.
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